CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245
Sheet 1 of 1
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
Sheet 1 of 1 1245CONDUCTORS AND HARDWAREOH AND UG CONNECTORS
        CONTAINS

1245-05-33 CLAMP 2 BOLT CU 350
1245-05-34 CLAMP 2 BOLT CU 500
1245-05-35 CLAMP 2 BOLT CU 750
1245-05-36 CLAMP 2 BOLT CU 1000
Sheet 1 of 2
CONNECTOR 2-BOLT W/SPACER SEC AND SERV
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245- 05
Sheet 2 of 2
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
CLP2BCAD350 12450501 CLAMP 2 BOLT CAD 350
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000006833 CLAMP 2 BOLT W/SPACER # 350 MCM 1 EA 12450501
CLP2BCAD500 12450502 CLAMP 2 BOLT CAD 500
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000006834 CLAMP 2 BOLT W/SPACER # 500 MCM 1 EA 12450502
CLP2BCAD750 12450503 CLAMP 2 BOLT CAD 750
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000006836 CLAMP 2 BOLT W/SPACER # 750 MCM 1 EA 12450503
CLP2BCAD1000 12450504 CLAMP 2 BOLT CAD 1000
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000006835 CLAMP 2 BOLT W/SPACER # 1000 MCM 1 EA 12450504
CLP2BCU2/0 12450531 CLAMP 2 BOLT CU 2/0
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000006838 CLAMP 2 BOLT 2/0 COP 1 EA 12450531
CLP2BCU4/0 12450532 CLAMP 2 BOLT CU 4/0
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000006839 CLAMP 2 BOLT 4/0 COP 1 EA 12450532
CLP2BCU350 12450533 CLAMP 2 BOLT CU 350
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000006840 CLAMP 2 BOLT # 350 MCM COP 1 EA 12450533
CLP2BCU500 12450534 CLAMP 2 BOLT CU 500
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000006841 CLAMP 2 BOLT # 500 MCM COP 1 EA 12450534
CLP2BCU750 12450535 CLAMP 2 BOLT CU 750
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000006842 CLAMP 2 BOLT # 750 MCM COP 1 EA 12450535
CLP2BCU1K 12450536 CLAMP 2 BOLT CU 1000
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF

SIDE OF THE SEPARATOR BAR.
6. COPPER WIRE ON BOTTOM WITH ALUMINUM WIRE ON TOP.
NOTE: ONLY USE ON
IN-LINE DISCONNECT
Sheet 1 of 2
2/1 BOLT CLAMPS
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245- 07
Sheet 2 of 2
Rev: 08/28/24
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 2
CLP2BWDG795-3/4IN 12450773 CLAMP 2 BOLT WEDGE 795- 336
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001732 CLAMPWEDGE BOLT TYPE 795 TO 336 FOR LINE TAP
SWITCH
1 EA 12450773
CLP2B795-795 12450777 CLAMP 2 BOLT 795 - 795
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005670 CONNECTOR ALUMN VISE TYPE 2-BOLT 795 AA TO 795 AA 1 EA 12450777
CLP1BCU/AL6-800 12450780 CLAMP VISE TYPE 1 BOLT 250  - 800 MCM
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001252 CONNECTOR ALUM VISE TYPE 1-BOLT 800 MCM TO 250
MCM
1 EA 12450780
CLP2BCU/AL600-4/0 12450783 CLAMP VISE TYPE 2-BOLT 477- 250 MCM
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001251 CONNECTOR ALUM VISE TYPE 2-BOLT 477 MCM TO 250
MCM
1 EA 12450783
CLP1BCU/AL795-336 12450785 CLAMP 1 BOLT CU/AL 795-336
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005669 CONNECTOR ALUM VISE TYPE ONE-BOLT 795 AA TO 336
ACSR
1 EA 12450785

1245-10-36 795 AL
Sheet 1 of 3 3
TWO HOLE COMPRESSION LUGS
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245- 10
Sheet 2 of 3
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 2 of 3
LUG2HCU4/0 12451001 LUG 2 HOLE CU 4/0
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005608 LUG COMP 4/0 1 EA 12451001
LUG2HCU250 12451002 LUG 2 HOLE CU 250
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005610 LUG COMP # 250 MCM 1 EA 12451002
LUG2HCU350 12451003 LUG 2 HOLE CU 350
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005613 LUG COMP # 350 MCM 1 EA 12451003
LUG2HCU400 12451004 LUG 2 HOLE CU 400
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005611 LUG COMP # 400 MCM 1 EA 12451004
LUG2HCU500 12451005 LUG 2 HOLE CU 500
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005612 LUG COMP # 500 MCM 1 EA 12451005
LUG2HCU600 12451006 LUG 2 HOLE CU 600
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005615 LUG COMP # 600 MCM 1 EA 12451006
LUG2HCU750 12451007 LUG 2 HOLE CU 750
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005614 LUG COMP # 750 MCM 1 EA 12451007
LUG2HCUAL2 12451020 LUG 2 HOLE CU/AL #2
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF

TWO HOLE COMPRESSION LUGS
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245- 10
Sheet 3 of 3
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 3 of 3
LUG2HCUAL3/0 12451023 LUG 2 HOLE CU/AL 3/0
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001364 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 3/0 AWG AL/CU 1 EA 12451023
LUG2HCUAL4/0 12451024 LUG 2 HOLE CU/AL 4/0
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001647 LUG COMP NEMA 2 HOLE TO 4/0 AL/CO/ACSR 9/16 IN HOLE 1 EA 12451024
LUG2HCUAL300 12451025 LUG 2 HOLE CU/AL 300
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001373 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 300 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451025
LUG2HCUAL350 12451026 LUG 2 HOLE CU/AL 350
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001366 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 350 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451026
LUG2HCUAL500 12451027 LUG 2 HOLE CU/AL 500
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001368 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 500 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451027
LUG2HCUAL600 12451028 LUG 2 HOLE CU/AL 600
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001360 LUG COMP NEMA TWO HOLE TO 600 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451028
LUG2HCUAL750 12451029 LUG 2 HOLE CU/AL 750
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001367 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 750 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451029
LUG2HCUAL1K 12451030 LUG 2 HOLE CU/AL 1000
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000001370 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 1000 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451030
LUG2HAL336 12451035 LUG 2 HOLE AL 336
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005631 LUG COMP DISCONNECT W/INHIBITOR 336/795 ACSR
EL-018
1 EA 12451035
LUG2HAL795 12451036 LUG 2 HOLE AL 795
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005663 LUG COMP # 795 MCM 2 HOLE NEMA PAD 1 EA 12451036
TWO HOLE COMPRESSION LUGS W/BOLTS SGL/DBL
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE

ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451111
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451111
2 0000000600 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451111
1 0000001647 LUG COMP NEMA 2 HOLE TO 4/0 AL/CO/ACSR 9/16 IN HOLE 1 EA 12451111
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451111
TWO HOLE COMPRESSION LUGS W/BOLTS SGL/DBL
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245- 11
Sheet 3 of 11
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 3 of 11
LUGSGLCUAL300B 12451113 LUG SGL CU/AL 300 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451113
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451113
2 0000000600 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451113
1 0000001373 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 300 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451113
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451113
LUGSGLAL336B 12451114 LUG SGL AL 336 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451114
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451114
2 0000000600 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451114
1 0000005631 LUG COMP DISCONNECT W/INHIBITOR 336/795 ACSR
EL-018
1 EA 12451114
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451114
LUGSGLCUAL350B 12451115 LUG SGL CU/AL 350 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451115
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451115
2 0000000600 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451115
1 0000001366 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 350 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451115
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451115
LUGSGLCUAL500B 12451117 LUG SGL CU/AL 500 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451117
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451117
2 0000000600 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451117
1 0000001368 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 500 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451117
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451117
LUGSGLCUAL600B 12451118 LUG SGL CU/AL 600 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451118
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451118
2 0000000600 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451118
1 0000001360 LUG COMP NEMA TWO HOLE TO 600 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451118
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451118
TWO HOLE COMPRESSION LUGS W/BOLTS SGL/DBL
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245- 11
Sheet 4 of 11
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 4 of 11
LUGSGLCUAL750B 12451119 LUG SGL CU/AL 750 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451119
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451119
2 0000000600 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451119
1 0000001367 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 750 MCM AL/CU 1 EA 12451119
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451119
LUGSGLAL795B 12451120 LUG SGL AL 795 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451120
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451120
2 0000000600 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451120

3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451132
LUGDBLCUAL3/0B 12451133 LUG DBL CU/AL 3/0 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451133
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451133
2 0000000601 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2-1/2 IN 2 EA 12451133
1 0000001364 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 3/0 AWG AL/CU 2 EA 12451133
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451133
LUGDBLCUAL4/0B 12451134 LUG DBL CU/AL 4/0 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451134
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451134
2 0000000601 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2-1/2 IN 2 EA 12451134
1 0000001647 LUG COMP NEMA 2 HOLE TO 4/0 AL/CO/ACSR 9/16 IN HOLE 2 EA 12451134
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451134
LUGDBLCUAL300B 12451136 LUG DBL CU/AL 300 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451136
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451136
2 0000000601 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2-1/2 IN 2 EA 12451136
1 0000001373 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 300 MCM AL/CU 2 EA 12451136
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451136
LUGDBLAL336B 12451137 LUG DBL AL 336 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451137
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451137
2 0000000601 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2-1/2 IN 2 EA 12451137
1 0000005631 LUG COMP DISCONNECT W/INHIBITOR 336/795 ACSR
EL-018
2 EA 12451137
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451137
TWO HOLE COMPRESSION LUGS W/BOLTS SGL/DBL
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245- 11
Sheet 6 of 11
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 6 of 11
LUGDBLCUAL350B 12451138 LUG DBL CU/AL 350 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451138
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451138
2 0000000601 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2-1/2 IN 2 EA 12451138
1 0000001366 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 350 MCM AL/CU 2 EA 12451138
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451138
LUGDBLCUAL500B 12451140 LUG DBL CU/AL 500 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451140
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451140
2 0000000601 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2-1/2 IN 2 EA 12451140
1 0000001368 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 500 MCM AL/CU 2 EA 12451140
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451140
LUGDBLCUAL600B 12451141 LUG DBL CU/AL 600 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451141
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451141
2 0000000601 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2-1/2 IN 2 EA 12451141
1 0000001360 LUG COMP NEMA TWO HOLE TO 600 MCM AL/CU 2 EA 12451141
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451141
LUGDBLCUAL750B 12451142 LUG DBL CU/AL 750 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451142
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451142
2 0000000601 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2-1/2 IN 2 EA 12451142
1 0000001367 LUG COMP NEMA TWO-HOLE TO 750 MCM AL/CU 2 EA 12451142
3 0000008457 NUT HEX ZINC CT 1/2 2 EA 12451142
LUGDBLAL795B 12451143 LUG DBL AL 795 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451143
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451143
2 0000000601 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2-1/2 IN 2 EA 12451143

4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451152
1 0000015515 CONNECTOR COMPRESSION 1/0 CU 2 HOLE LUG 1/2 IN
HOLE
1 EA 12451152
LUGSGLCU4/0B 12451153 LUG SGL CU 4/0 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005608 LUG COMP 4/0 1 EA 12451153
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451153
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451153
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451153
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451153
LUGSGLCU250B 12451154 LUG SGL CU 250 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005610 LUG COMP # 250 MCM 1 EA 12451154
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451154
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451154
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451154
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451154
LUGSGLCU350B 12451155 LUG SGL CU 350 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005613 LUG COMP # 350 MCM 1 EA 12451155
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451155
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451155
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451155
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451155
TWO HOLE COMPRESSION LUGS W/BOLTS SGL/DBL
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245- 11
Sheet 9 of 11
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 9 of 11
LUGSGLCU400B 12451156 LUG SGL CU 400 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005611 LUG COMP # 400 MCM 1 EA 12451156
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451156
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451156
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451156
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451156
LUGSGLCU500B 12451157 LUG SGL CU 500 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005612 LUG COMP # 500 MCM 1 EA 12451157
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451157
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451157
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451157
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451157
LUGSGLCU600B 12451158 LUG SGL CU 600 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005615 LUG COMP # 600 MCM 1 EA 12451158
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451158
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451158
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451158
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451158
TWO HOLE COMPRESSION LUGS W/BOLTS SGL/DBL
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245- 11
Sheet 10 of 11
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 10 of 11
LUGSGLCU750B 12451159 LUG SGL CU 750 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005614 LUG COMP # 750 MCM 1 EA 12451159
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451159
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451159

4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451171
1 0000015515 CONNECTOR COMPRESSION 1/0 CU 2 HOLE LUG 1/2 IN
HOLE
2 EA 12451171
LUGDBLCU4/0B 12451172 LUG DBL CU 4/0 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005608 LUG COMP 4/0 2 EA 12451172
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451172
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451172
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451172
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451172
LUGDBLCU250B 12451173 LUG DBL CU 250 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005610 LUG COMP # 250 MCM 2 EA 12451173
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451173
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451173
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451173
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451173
TWO HOLE COMPRESSION LUGS W/BOLTS SGL/DBL
CONDUCTORS AND HARDWARE
OH AND UG CONNECTORS
1245- 11
Sheet 11 of 11
Rev: 08/01/20
E CITY OF AUSTIN D/BA AUSTIN ENERGY 2020
CU- ID CU-REF CU-DESCRIPTION
Sheet 11 of 11
LUGDBLCU350B 12451174 LUG DBL CU 350 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005613 LUG COMP # 350 MCM 2 EA 12451174
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451174
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451174
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451174
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451174
LUGDBLCU400B 12451175 LUG DBL CU 400 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005611 LUG COMP # 400 MCM 2 EA 12451175
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451175
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451175
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451175
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451175
LUGDBLCU500B 12451176 LUG DBL CU 500 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005612 LUG COMP # 500 MCM 2 EA 12451176
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451176
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451176
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451176
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451176
LUGDBLCU600B 12451177 LUG DBL CU 600 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
1 0000005615 LUG COMP # 600 MCM 2 EA 12451177
2 0000008361 BOLT HEX HEAD SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN X 2 IN 2 EA 12451177
3 0000008510 NUT HEX SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451177
5 0000008516 WASHER SPLIT LOCK SILICON BRONZE ALLOY 651 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451177
4 0000008521 WASHER FLAT FITS 1/2 INCH SIZE BOLT SILICON BRONZE
ALLO
4 EA 12451177
LUGDBLCU750B 12451178 LUG DBL CU 750 W/BOLTS
ID PART NUM PART DESC QTY CU-REF
5 0000000518 WASHER BELLVILLE SPRG 6000 LBS LOAD SSTL 1/2 IN 2 EA 12451178
4 0000000519 WASHER FLAT 1/2IN SSTL 1.14 OD X .515 ID X .125 THICK 4 EA 12451178
2 0000000601 BOLT HEX HEAD 18-8 SSTL 1/2 IN X 2-1/2 IN 2 EA 12451178